

MACC.90 of 2014
CNR-WBBB01-001114-2015
JO-WB00052

Order No. 28 dated 16.03.2021

Today case is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Advocate for both parties are present.

One of the petitioners is present. She files amended plaint , affidavit in chief and some documents. Let the same be kept with the record. She is examined, cross examined as P.W.1 and discharged. Documents are marked Ext. 1 series, 2 series, 3 series, 4 series, 5, 6, 7 & 8 respectively.

No more witness is present.

An application u/r 331(2) of W.B.M.V rules is filed praying for exempting from payment of court fees initially. Perused the petition. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

O.P-Ins Co. files a petition u/s 170 M.V. Act. Perused the same . Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 18.06.2021 for further evidence.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

