

MACC CASE NO 249 of 2015

CNR-WBBB01-001114-2015

JO-WB00702

Order No and dated

42/07.06.2023

This day is fixed for Evidence of further PWS.

In view of the resolution dated 01.06.2023 taken by Suri Bar, neither of the parties have taken any steps nor any one appears/ moves for them.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned.

Fix 02.09.2023 for further evidence of Pws.

Dictated & corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum