

MACC CASE NO 249 of 2015

CNR-WBBB01-001114-2015

JO-WB00702

Order No and dated

43/02.09.2023

This day is fixed for evidence of further P.Ws.

Ld. Advocates of both parties are present.

Two witnesses are present. They are examined , cross examined as P .W.3 & P.W.4 respectively. During examination of witnesses some documents are marked as Ext.9(Authorization letter), Ext.10(Certified true copy of admission dates), Ext.11(One G.D.Entry), Ext.12(Original discharged certificate dated 26.03.2015) and Ext.13 (Another discharged certificate dated 30.03.2015).

Ld. Advocate for the petitioners/claimants submits in open Court that no further P.W.s will be adduced and as such evidence of P.Ws.is hereby closed.

Fix 20.12.2023 for evidence of O.P.Ws.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum