

MACC CASE NO 249 of 2015
CNR-WBBB01-001114-2015
JO-WB00837

Order No & dated

49/02.12.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of further OPWs.

Ld. Advocates of both parties are present but no OPW is present.

O.P./Ins.co files a petition praying for time to adduce further evidence of OPW.

Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 24.02.2025 for evidence of further OPWs as last chance.

Fresh summons are filed. **Issue the same.**

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum