

MACC CASE NO 249 of 2015

CNR-WBBB01-001114-2015

JO-WB00625

Order No & dated

53/01.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of further OPWs id argument.

Ld. Advocate of both parties are present.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P./Ins.co prays for adjournment . He also prays for issuance of summons to witness which has already been filed.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 13.11.2025 for evidence of further OPWs id argument.

Issue the summons.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum