

MACC CASE NO 249 of 2015

CNR-WBBB01-001114-2015

JO-WB00625

Order No & dated

54/13.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of further OPWs id argument.

Ld. Advocate of both parties are present.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P./Ins.co prays for time to adduce evidence of OPW.

Perused the case record. On perusal it reveals that inspite of availing several opportunities O.P./Ins.co failed to adduce any evidence of OPW till this day and as such prayer of O.P./Ins.co stands rejected.

Evidence of O.P.W is hereby closed.

Fix 22.01.2026 for hearing argument.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum